
200 E. Main St
Lexington, KY 40507Lexington-Fayette Urban County

Government

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 10459-24 Name: Recommendation for Bid# 17-2024 Valley Park
Building Renovation and Expansion

Status:Type: Resolution Approved

File created: In control:4/23/2024 Urban County Council

On agenda: Final action:5/9/2024 5/9/2024

Enactment date: 5/9/2024 R-235-2024Enactment #:

Title: A Resolution accepting the bid of BMI LLC d/b/a BMI builds LLC, in the amount of $1,514,024.88 for
the Valley Park Building Renovation and Expansion, for the Dept. of General Services, and
authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute an Agreement with BMI
LLC d/b/a BMI builds LLC, related to the bid. (3 Bids, Low) [Ford]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. BMI LLC - Proposal - Valley Park, 2. 17-2024 Contract, 3. RESO 0459-24 Bid Valley Park
Renovation 4886-8736-3516 v.1.pdf, 4. R-235-2024, 5. Contract #116-2024

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Received First ReadingUrban County Council5/9/2024 1

Suspended Rules for Second ReadingUrban County Council5/9/2024 1 Pass

ApprovedUrban County Council5/9/2024 1 Pass

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government Printed on 7/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

