Date: April 24, 2025 %
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT Valley Park Building Renovation :
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER Project: & Expansion
Page 1 of 2 Location: 2077 Cambridge Drive
To (Contractor): Contract No. 116-2024 %

BMI Builds LLC, 156 Rocky Waters Way, Georgetown, KY 40324

Original Contract Amt.

$1,514,024.88

Cumulative Amount of
Previous Change Orders

$157,384.38

Percent Change - Previous

Change Orders %

Total Contract Amount Prior

to this Change Order $1.671,409.26
Change Order No. 2

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification;

Current Change Order &8
[ stetetetetetet
Iltem Description of changes-qqantltles, unit prices, change in Decrease in contract price Increase in contract price 3 :
No. completion date, etc. BRRES
1 |Existing concrete replacement $59,880.00 S0 R0
2 Re:place exnstlng_door§/t0|let fixtures & accessories/ restroom $63,712.00 B3
finishes/concession window 2
3 Addition of (35) Calendar Days due to additional work $0.00 % e
ll oy P I ::
shies % -2 I'I'I.
Total decrease $0.00 e LR
Total increase $123,592.00 l : ::-:
Net Amount of this Change Order $123,592.00 % 'I:-:

New Contract Amount Including this Change Order

$1,795,001.26

Percent Change - This Change Order

8.16%

Percent Change - All Change Orders

18.56%

The time provided for the

mpletion in thé cergract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.
Recommended by: %\_} (Project Manager) |Date / 24- / 2S5 B SRR
Reviewed / Accepted Eu v W (Consuitant)|Date =y /7g e X
Accepted by: H/‘./\_,\_,.C// (Contractor)|Date  “7-2-5-2.5 B3 I
Approved by: T ow/a (Director)|Date =~ ——— SRR S
Approved by: W (Commissioner)|Date &+ /Zgﬁ‘ 2
Approved by: (Mayor or CAO)|Date 3 %




